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Information Specifying Temporary Terms & Deadlines of Receiving Entrants’ Documents, Holding Entrance Examinations, Deadlines to 

Present Original of Document of Official Standard, & Publication of Order to Enroll Entrants to PhD Programs (DD/MM/YYYY) 

Form of 

Studies 

Terms & Deadlines of Receiving 

Entrants’ Documents 

Temporary Terms of  Holding 

Entrance Examinations 

Deadlines to Present Original of 

Document of Official Standard 

(an entrant’s application 

indicating their consent to be 

enrolled) 

Temporary Terms of 

Publication of Order to Enroll 

Entrants 

to positions 

within control 

figures 

to positions based 

on contracts of 

education on self-

paid terms 

to positions 

within control 

figures 

to positions based 

on contracts of 

education on self-

paid terms 

to positions 

within control 

figures 

to positions based 

on contracts of 

education on self-

paid terms 

to positions 

within control 

figures 

to positions based 

on contracts of 

education on self-

paid terms 

Full-time, 

distance 
04/06/2018 -

27/07/2018 

04/06/2018 -

27/07/2018 

01/08/2018 – 

17/08/2018 

01/08/2018 – 

17/08/2018 

20/08/2018 
 

Not later than 

06.00 p.m. of 

local time 

20/08/2018 
 

Not later than 

06.00 p.m. of 

local time 

22/08/2018 
Not later than 

31/08/2018 

 

 

Executive Secretary of Admission Commission   L.V. Tovarnichenko 

Acting Head of Unit of PhD Courses   O.V. Morozova 

 


