APPROVED upon Decision of Academic Council September 25, 2017

Acting Rector A.	P.]	Lunev
------------------	------	-------

Information Specifying Temporary Terms & Deadlines of Receiving Entrants' Documents, Holding Entrance Examinations, Deadlines to Present Original of Document of Official Standard, & Publication of Order to Enroll Entrants to PhD Programs (DD/MM/YYYY)

Form of Studies	Terms & Deadlines of Receiving Entrants' Documents		Temporary Terms of Holding Entrance Examinations		Deadlines to Present Original of Document of Official Standard (an entrant's application indicating their consent to be enrolled)		Temporary Terms of Publication of Order to Enroll Entrants	
	to positions within control figures	to positions based on contracts of education on self- paid terms	to positions within control figures	to positions based on contracts of education on self- paid terms	to positions within control figures	to positions based on contracts of education on self- paid terms	to positions within control figures	to positions based on contracts of education on self- paid terms
Full-time, distance	04/06/2018 - 27/07/2018	04/06/2018 - 27/07/2018	01/08/2018 – 17/08/2018	01/08/2018 – 17/08/2018	20/08/2018 Not later than 06.00 p.m. of local time	20/08/2018 Not later than 06.00 p.m. of local time	22/08/2018	Not later than 31/08/2018

Executive Secretary of Admission Commission

L.V. Tovarnichenko

Acting Head of Unit of PhD Courses

O.V. Morozova